



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9796/2025, CM APPL. 40970/2025, CM APPL. 40971/2025
ARUN RAMACHANDRAN PILLAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil D. Nair, Sr. Adv, Mr.
Yudhvir Dalal, Mr. Sahil Kumar, Ms.
Sunaina, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 74 (4) DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, JSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
11.08.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is allowed three weeks to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto be also filed within one week thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 08.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

rt