



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9796/2025, CM APPL. 40970/2025 & CM APPL. 40971/2025

ARUN RAMACHANDRAN PILLAI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil D Nair, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Yudhvir Dalal, Ms. Sunaina, Mr. Sahil Kumar & Mr. Anshul, Advs.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 74 (4) DELHI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with Ms.Eesha Gurung, JSC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

%

**17.02.2026**

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 18.05.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2026/KK**